PRO FORMA SYSTEM PER BOOKS ADJUSTED 7,531,919,218$   21,518,796   1,406,796,956   1,781,729,762   628,377,837   261,194,432   166,031,514   190,112,825   (802,159)   4,454,959,964   3,076,959,254$

(A) THE ADDITION OF EARNINGS FROM AFUDC
 WOULD INCREASE THE SYSTEM NOI BY   85,180,636$

NOTES:
(1) REFLECTS A PORTION OF THE DEPRECIATION/DISMANTLEMENT RESERVE SURPLUS ADJUSTMENT PROVIDED UNDER ORDER NO. PSC-16-0560-AS-EI.
(2)  ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD.

THE PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS ARE NOT NECESSARILY ALL THE PROFORMA THAT WOULD BE MADE IN A BASE RATE FILING.

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
SYSTEM ADJUSTMENTS

INCOME STATEMENT
APRIL, 2021

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

LONG TERM DEBT $ 13,922,406,934   $ 13,423,981,487   $ 457,673,284   $ (57,516,706)   $ 13,824,138,066   31.01% 3.84% 1.19% 3.84% 1.19% 3.84% 1.19%

SHORT TERM DEBT 421,201,288   406,121,367   13,905,764   (0)   420,027,131   0.94% 0.25% 0.00% 0.25% 0.00% 0.25% 0.00%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 21,200,622,434   20,441,594,105   699,928,640   (0)   21,141,522,745   47.42% 9.60% 4.55% 10.55% 5.00% 11.60% 5.50%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 396,708,195   396,501,683   13,576,382   -   410,078,065   0.92% 2.17% 0.02% 2.17% 0.02% 2.17% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX (1) 5,083,406,939   4,899,621,202   163,742,381   (117,483,284)   4,945,880,299   11.09% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,233,242,745   3,117,485,632   106,743,998   0   3,224,229,630   7.23% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (2) 737,825,773   710,229,331   20,306,810   (117,163,785)   613,372,356   1.38% 7.32% 0.10% 7.90% 0.11% 8.53% 0.12%

TOTAL $ 44,995,414,309   $ 43,395,534,808   $ 1,475,877,258   $ (292,163,775)   $ 44,579,248,291   100.00% 5.87% 6.33% 6.83%

   COST   WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
   SYSTEM   RETAIL   ADJUSTED RATIO RATE   COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END  PER BOOKS PER BOOKS   PRO RATA   SPECIFIC   RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

LONG TERM DEBT $ 14,162,060,695   $ 13,734,675,724   $ 283,736,314   $ (46,495,261)   $ 13,971,916,776   30.17% 3.73% 1.13% 3.73% 1.13% 3.73% 1.13%

SHORT TERM DEBT 1,042,069,117   1,010,639,297   20,949,101   0   1,031,588,398   2.23% 0.59% 0.01% 0.59% 0.01% 0.59% 0.01%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 22,170,439,921   21,501,757,849   445,700,546   (0)   21,947,458,395   47.39% 9.60% 4.55% 10.55% 5.00% 11.60% 5.50%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 382,361,248   382,136,240   7,921,135   0   390,057,375   0.84% 2.22% 0.02% 2.22% 0.02% 2.22% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5,287,409,506   5,125,441,871   103,807,786   (117,483,284)   5,111,766,373   11.04% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,152,047,042   3,056,978,232   63,366,766   0   3,120,344,998   6.74% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (2) 862,401,431   834,557,424   14,931,925   (114,202,379)   735,286,970   1.59% 7.29% 0.12% 7.90% 0.13% 8.51% 0.14%

TOTAL $ 47,058,788,962   $ 45,646,186,637   $ 940,413,573   $ (278,180,925)   $ 46,308,419,285   100.00% 5.82% 6.28% 6.79%

NOTE:
(1) SYSTEM PER BOOKS INCLUDES APPROXIMATELY $2,745 MILLION OF EXCESS DEFERRED TAXES
(2) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(3) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

ADJUSTMENTS

APRIL, 2021

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

ADJUSTMENTS

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

SCHEDULE 5: PAGE 1 OF 2

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC D. PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS

3,336,993,203$   2,745,155,970$
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION 19,417,631   0